## **RESOLUTION NO. 20-02 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING MONETARY DONATION**

WHEREAS, Debbra Kuehn and Dennis Cooper, are a local residents of City of Spring Lake Park and;

**WHEREAS,** they graciously made a monetary donation to the Spring Lake Park Police Department and

**WHEREAS,** the donation will be placed in the Spring Lake Park Police Department Forfeiture Account for Police Officer Vests; and,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of Spring Lake Park expresses the gratitude of the members of the Police Department and citizens of Spring Lake Park to Debbra Kuehn and Dennis Cooper for their generous donation.

The foregoing Resolution was moved for adoption by.

Upon Vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof

And the following voted against the same:

Whereupon the Mayor declared said Resolution duly passed and adopted this the 6th day of January, 2020.

Robert Nelson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Daniel Buchholtz, Administrator